TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT		107/24/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COSENTRY.NET, LLC
Street Address:	9394 West Dodge Road
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Omaha
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68114
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEBRASKA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85406035	COSENTRY BUSINESS RESILIENCY SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704 503 2600

Email: vbantug@kslaw.com,hserbin@kslaw.com,cmhudson@kslaw.com,trademarks@kslaw.com

Correspondent King & Spalding LLP Name:

Address Line

100 N Tryon Street

Address Line

Suite 3900

Address Line

Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

4:

1:

2:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18876.009034

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005077 FRAME: 0879

900261598

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vicky R. Bantug, Paralegal
Signature:	/Vicky R. Bantug/
Date:	07/24/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release and Reassignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Release and Reassignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Release and Reassignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005077 FRAME: 0880

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of July 24, 2013, by MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC (the "Grantee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantee and COSENTRY.NET, LLC, a Nebraska limited liability company (the "Grantor") were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 26, 2011 (the "Agreement"; capitalized terms which are not defined herein have the meaning given to such terms in the Agreement) and pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Grantee in Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Agreement) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Grantee, including the Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on October 26, 2011, at Reel 004648, Frame 0972;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Grantee release its security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and reassign the same to Grantor; and

WHEREAS, Grantee has agreed to release the entirety of its security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Grantee hereby releases its security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the following:
 - (i) each Trademark listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof), and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
 - (ii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of each such Trademark, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with each such Trademark.
- 2. Grantee hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, all of Grantee's right, title and interest (if any) in and to the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005077 FRAME: 0881

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC,

as Agent

By:

lame: Jennifer Cotto

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

US TRADEMARKS REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
None		

US TRADEMARKS APPLICATIONS

Mark	Application No.	Application Date
COSENTRY BUSINESS RESILIENCY	85-406035	08/24/11
SOLUTIONS		

61084502v2_214338-00061

RECORDED: 07/24/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005077 FRAME: 0883